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Harrel, Tyler
From: Thompson, PaulSent: Tuesday, March 24, 2020 2:57 PMTo: Harrel, TylerSubject: FW: RE: Lift Station 11 Emergency Repair

Tyler, Please see City Manager’s approval below. We will need to fast track a PO, Contract, etc… for this emergency project. Please let me know if you have any questions.  PT  
From: Cooper, Jonathan  Sent: Tuesday, March 24, 2020 7:23 AM To: Thompson, Paul <pthompson@ppines.com> Subject: Fwd: RE: Lift Station 11 Emergency Repair  
Fyi 
---------- Forwarded message ---------- 
From: "Dodge, Charles" <cdodge@ppines.com> 
Date: Mar 23, 2020 7:10 PM 
Subject: RE: Lift Station 11 Emergency Repair 
To: "Cooper, Jonathan" <jcooper@ppines.com> 
Cc: "Gayeski, Marty" <mgayeski@ppines.com> 
Request approved.   cd   
From: Cooper, Jonathan  Sent: Monday, March 23, 2020 10:31 AM To: Dodge, Charles <cdodge@ppines.com> Cc: Harrel, Tyler <tharrel@ppines.com>; Thompson, Paul <pthompson@ppines.com>; Wrves, George <gwrves@ppines.com> Subject: Lift Station 11 Emergency Repair   Mr. Dodge,   The City has experienced the collapse of an older, clay sewer pipe in the vicinity of Lift Station 11 (7791 NW 6th Street).   Staff has performed the research and pricing and we conclude that an emergency repair is warranted.  I would like to proceed with the attached proposal from Technical Inspections, Inc. in the amount of $73,000 on an emergency basis.  Funding is available from 471-6021-63192 Sewer Lines.  At the conclusion of this repair, a complete segment of sewer pipe will be lined.  Please reply with your approval.   Thank you. Jon Cooper 


